

November 14, 2025

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543482 Scrip ID: EUREKAFORB Ref.: EFL/BSE/2025-26/49	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: EUREKAFORB Ref.: EFL/BSE/2025-26/49
---	--

**Subject : Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 –
Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Publication of Financial Results**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to the Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 published in Financial Express – all editions (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep – Mumbai edition (Marathi) dated November 14, 2025.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Eureka Forbes Limited

Shilpa Jain
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

**HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED**

CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com
Email id: secretarial@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2668023 Fax: 0484-2668024

STATEMENT OF STAND ALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

₹ in lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	31.03.2025
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1 Total Income from Operations	14,615.70	13,900.98	26,540.82	52,573.13	14,615.70	13,900.98	26,540.82	52,573.13
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	642.21	411.42	1,238.65	1,490.06	642.07	411.25	1,238.36	1,488.76
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	642.21	411.42	1,238.65	1,490.06	642.07	411.25	1,238.36	1,488.76
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary items)	642.21	411.42	1,238.65	1,490.06	642.07	411.25	1,238.36	1,488.76
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	565.23	242.89	1,092.62	1,026.08	565.09	242.72	1,092.33	1,024.78
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43	1,845.43
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	13,573.08	-	-	-	13,567.87
8(i) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) Basic	3.48	2.23	6.71	8.07	3.48	2.23	6.71	8.07
8(ii) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 each) Diluted	3.48	2.23	6.71	8.07	3.48	2.23	6.71	8.07

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:



Kochi
November 12, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Santosh Kumar
Whole Time Director
(DIN:08167332)

Sd/-
Cherian M. George
Whole Time Director
(DIN:07916123)

**EUREKA FORBES LIMITED**

CIN : L27310MH2008PLC188478

Registered Office: B1/B2, 7th Floor, 701, Marathon Innova, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, India.
Phone No.: +91 22 4882 1700 | Fax No.: +91 22 4882 1701 | Website: www.eurekaforbes.com | E-mail: compliance@eurekaforbes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income from operations		77,931.80	61,488.12	67,610.44	1,39,419.92	1,23,108.13	2,45,016.44	77,805.59	61,531.02	67,653.26	1,39,336.61	1,23,225.24	2,45,147.89
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		8,316.35	5,169.26	5,941.21	13,485.61	10,097.06	21,379.25	8,496.88	5,207.15	6,073.53	13,704.03	10,391.97	21,652.09
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		8,316.35	5,169.26	6,241.21	13,485.61	10,397.06	21,886.94	8,496.88	5,207.15	6,373.53	13,704.03	10,691.97	22,069.78
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		6,158.86	3,852.22	4,667.37	10,011.08	7,771.26	16,328.65	6,291.75	3,869.91	4,774.45	10,161.66	7,990.01	16,441.47
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		6,073.03	3,766.36	4,608.53	9,839.39	7,653.58	15,985.24	6,248.12	3,782.21	4,715.49	10,030.33	7,877.93	16,096.51
6 Equity Share Capital		19,349.18	19,349.18	19,347.92	19,349.18	19,347.92	19,349.18	19,349.18	19,349.18	19,347.92	19,349.18	19,347.92	19,347.92
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)		-	-	-	-	-	4,19,149.15	-	-	-	-	-	4,21,520.82
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -													
1. Basic:		3.17	1.98	2.41	5.15	4.02	8.40	3.23	1.99	2.47	5.23	4.13	8.46
2. Diluted:		3.17*	1.98*	2.41*	5.15*	4.00*	8.40*	3.23*	1.99*	2.46*	5.23*	4.12*	8.46*

* Impact due to grant of Stock Options has been considered while arriving at the diluted EPS.

#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

1. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com. The same can be accessed on the Company's website by scanning the QR Code provided below:



For Eureka Forbes Limited

Sd/-
Pratik Pota
Managing Director & CEO
DIN : 00751178

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 13, 2025

**maithan alloys ltd**

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

Regd. Office : 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017
e-mail : office@maithanalloys.com, website : www.maithanalloys.com
Ph : 033-4063-2393

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25	30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income from operations		502.08	653.72	470.31	1,155.80	840.82	1,119.66	490.82	632.31	464.22	1,123.18	839.29	1,805.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)		(140.88)	694.71	224.39	553.83	803.15	858.47	(141.23)	695.93	217.45	554.70	793.07	852.43
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)		(140.88)	694.71	224.39	553.83	803.15	858.47	(141.23)	695.93	217.45	554.70	793.07	852.43
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)		(112.07)	541.99	151.83	429.82	611.26	640.23	(119.02)	537.90	142.70	418.88	598.75	630.01
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		(112.02)	502.04	151.85	430.02	611.30	640.43	(118.97)	537.95	142.73	418.98	598.82	631.11
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)		29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7 Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year							3,655.48						3,716.97
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -													
1. Basic (in ₹)		(38.50)*	186.18*	52.16*	147.68*	209.98*	219.92	(41.55)*	184.17*	49.41*	142.62*	206.23*	216.47
2. Diluted (in ₹)		(38.50)*	186.18*	52.16*	147.68*	209.98*	219.92	(41.55)*	184.17*	49.41*	142.62*	206.23*	216.47

* not annualised

NOTES :

- The above Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the limited review of the above unaudited consolidated financial results.
- The Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 ("the Regulation") as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com. The same can also be assessed through the QR code given below:



For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED

Sd/-
S.C. Agarwalla
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Kolkata
Date : November 13, 2025

WALLFORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Reg Off: 205A, Hari Chambers, S. B. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

(CIN : L65920MH1994PLC082992)

Tel: 60184016 / 60154017; Email: deepak.lahoti@wallfort.com, cseec@wallfort.com, Website: www.wallfort.com
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For Quarter ended			For Half Year ended		For Year Ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	99.85	2085.70	2127.01	2185.54	4757.23	2361.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-382.62	1821.10	1688.94	1258.48	3873.93	1487.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-397.00	1887.55	1889.92	1339.44	4327.14	1700.48
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	-402.78	1827.51	1401.86	1124.77	3401.73	1280.79
Equity Share Capital	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18296.04	16759.81	17343.26	18326.04	17343.26	15211.31
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-4.10	15.77	14.77	11.67	35.20	12.50
Diluted:	-4.10	15.77	14.77	11.67	35.20	12.50

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.wallfort.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Wallfort Financial Services Limited

Sd/-
Ashok Bhargava
Managing Director
DIN: 00407830

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12/11/2025

**POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(12) OF THE SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF****AKZO NOBEL INDIA LIMITED**

CIN : L24292WB1954PLC021516

Registered office: 801A South City Business Park 770 Anandapur, Eastern Metropolitan Bypass
Near Fortis Hospital, E.K.T. Kolkata, West Bengal - 700107.
Tel No.: +91 033-22267462; Website: www.akzonobel.co.in

OPEN OFFER FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 1,18,40,482 (ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH FORTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO) FULLY PAID EQUITY SHARES HAVING FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE VOTING SHARE CAPITAL OF AKZO NOBEL INDIA LIMITED ("TARGET COMPANY"), AT A PRICE OF INR 3,231.77 (INDIAN RUPEES THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE POINT SEVEN SEVEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY JSW PAINTS LIMITED ("ACQUIRER") TOGETHER WITH JTPM METAL TRADERS LIMITED ("PAC 1") AND JSW EDUINFRA PRIVATE LIMITED ("PAC 2"), AND TOGETHER WITH PAC 1, "PACs") IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS ("OFFER" OR "OPEN OFFER").

The Offer size was subject to a proportionate reduction in accordance with the first proviso to Regulation 7(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, such that the resulting shareholding of the Acquirer and the PACs on completion of the Open Offer and the Underlying Transaction does not exceed 75% of the Voting Share Capital.

This post offer advertisement ("Post Offer Advertisement") is being issued by Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited ("Manager" or the "Manager"), in respect of the Open Offer, for and on behalf of the Acquirer and the PACs to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to and in accordance with Regulation 18(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This Post Offer Advertisement should be read in conjunction of and in conjunction with: (a) the Public Announcement dated June 27, 2025 ("PA"); (b) the Detailed Public Statement that was published in Financial Express - English (all editions), Jansatta - Hindi (all editions), Navbharat - Marathi (Mumbai edition) and Dainik Bhaskar - Bengali (Kolkata edition) on July 4, 2025 ("DPS"); (c) the Letter of Offer dated October 14, 2025, along with Form of Acceptance ("LOF"); and (d) the Pre-Offer Advertisement and Compendium to the DPS ("Pre-Offer Advertisement") that was published on October 20, 2025, in all the newspapers in which the DPS was published. This Post Offer Advertisement is being published in all the newspapers in which the DPS was published. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Post Offer Advertisement, shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the LOF. The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information with respect to the Open Offer:

1	Name of the Target Company	Akzo Nobel India Limited
2	Name of the Acquirer and PACs	JSW Paints Limited (Acquirer) JTPM Metal Traders Limited (PAC 1) JSW Eduinfra Private Limited (PAC 2)
3	Name of the Manager to the Offer	Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited
4	Name of the Registrar to the Offer	KFIN Technologies Limited
5	Offer Details	
	(a) Details of Opening of the Offer	Thursday, October 23, 2025
	(b) Date of Closure of the Offer	Thursday, November 6, 2025
6	Date of payment of Consideration	November 12, 2025

7. Details of Acquisition:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the LOF ⁽¹⁾	Actual ⁽²⁾								
7.1	Offer Price (per Equity Share)	INR 3,231.77 ⁽³⁾	INR 3,231.77 ⁽⁴⁾								
7.2	Aggregate number of Equity Shares tendered in the Offer	1,18,40,482 ⁽⁵⁾	2,01,426								
7.3	Aggregate number of Equity Shares accepted in the Offer	9,273,902 ⁽⁶⁾	2,01,426								
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of Equity Shares multiplied by Offer Price)	INR 2007.11,18,256.54 ⁽⁷⁾	INR 65,09,68,667.56 ⁽⁸⁾								
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer before acceptance/ public announcement. • Number • % of Equity Share Capital	• Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	• Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)								
7.6	Equity Shares acquired by way of agreement by Acquirer (SPA) • Number • % of Equity Share Capital	2,48,81,333 (54.64%) ⁽⁹⁾	5,57,67,330 (69.76%) ⁽¹⁰⁾								
7.7	Equity Shares acquired by way of Open Offer • Number • % of Equity Share Capital	• Acquirer: 9,273,902 ⁽¹¹⁾ (20.39%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	• Acquirer: 2,01,426 (0.44%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)								
7.8	Equity Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement • Number and price of Equity Shares acquired • % of Equity Share Capital	• Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	• Acquirer: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)								
7.9	Post Offer shareholding of the Acquirer • Number • % of Equity Share Capital	• Acquirer: 3,41,55,253 ⁽¹²⁾ (73.00%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)	• Acquirer: 3,19,86,746 (70.20%) • PAC 1: Nil (0.00%) • PAC 2: Nil (0.00%)								
7.10	Pre & Post offer shareholding of the public: • Number • % of Equity Share Capital	<table><tr><th>Pre-offer</th><th>Post-offer</th></tr><tr><td>1,37,72,994 (30.24%)⁽¹³⁾</td><td>44,99,092 (9.88%)⁽¹⁴⁾</td></tr></table>	Pre-offer	Post-offer	1,37,72,994 (30.24%) ⁽¹³⁾	44,99,092 (9.88%) ⁽¹⁴⁾	<table><tr><th>Pre-offer</th><th>Post-offer</th></tr><tr><td>1,37,72,994 (30.24%)⁽¹⁵⁾</td><td>1,36,71,566 (29.80%)⁽¹⁶⁾</td></tr></table>	Pre-offer	Post-offer	1,37,72,994 (30.24%) ⁽¹⁵⁾	1,36,71,566 (29.80%) ⁽¹⁶⁾
Pre-offer	Post-offer										
1,37,72,994 (30.24%) ⁽¹³⁾	44,99,092 (9.88%) ⁽¹⁴⁾										
Pre-offer	Post-offer										
1,37,72,994 (30.24%) ⁽¹⁵⁾	1,36,71,566 (29.80%) ⁽¹⁶⁾										

ईडन गार्डन्स कसोटी सामन्यासाठी सुरक्षा व्यवस्था वाढवली

कोलकाता, दि. १३ : दोन्ही संघांच्या सुरक्षिततेची खात्री करण्यासाठी विशेष सुरक्षा व्यवस्था करण्यात आल्याचे एका वरिष्ठ पोलीस अधिकाऱ्याने सांगितले. साम न्याच्या पाचही दिवसांसाठी कडक सुरक्षा व्यवस्था असेल असेही त्यांनी सांगितले.

दरम्यान, कोलकाता पोलीसांनी १४व नोव्हेंबर ते १८ नोव्हेंबर दरम्यान मैदान आणि ईडन गार्डन्सभोवती वाहनांची हालचाल नियंत्रित करण्यासाठी सविस्तर वाहतूक सल्लागार जारी केला आहे.

अधिकाऱ्याने सांगितले की, सामन्याच्या दिवशी सकाळी ७ ते संध्याकाळी ७ वाजेपर्यंत स्टेडियम परिसरात आणि आसपासच्या परिसरात सर्व मालवाहू वाहनांची हालचाल सक्त मनाई असेल. याव्यतिरिक्त, वाहतूक सुरळीत होण्यासाठी सार्वजनिक वाहतुकीचे मार्ग बदलण्यात आले आहेत.

गर्दीची पातळी आणि वास्तविक परिस्थितीनुसार वाहतूक आणि सुरक्षा म गर्दशक तत्वांमध्ये वेळोवेळी सुधारणा केली जाऊ शकते असेही पोलीस अधिकाऱ्यांनी स्पष्ट केले.

ईडन गार्डन्सवर होणारा भारत आणि दक्षिण आफ्रिका यांच्यातील सामना क्रिकेट चाहत्यांसाठी एक प्रमुख आकर्षण आहे.

सार्वजनिक सूचना
मी. सतीश बौराज काशिबिसर मलंग चाळ, स्वाम नगर, वीरा देसाई रोड, हनुमान मंदिर जवळ, अंधेरी (प), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - 400058 येथे राहणार असे घोषित करतो कि माझे नाव सतीश बौराज काशिबिसर असे नोंदवले गेले आहे आणि मी ते बदलून मोहम्मद ताहीर असे केले आहे.



युरेका फोर्बज लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : L27310MH2008PLC188478

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : बी१/बी२, ७ वा मजला, मैथॉन इन्व्हा, गणपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर पारेल, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ०१३, भारत.

दूरध्वनी क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०० | फॅक्स क्र. : + ९१ २२ ४८८२ १७०१ | वेबसाइट : www.eurekaforbes.com | ई-मेल : compliance@eurekaforbes.com

सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा सारांश

(रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	विवरण	स्थायी					एकत्रित					
		तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	तिमाही अखेर		सहामाही अखेर		वर्ष अखेर	
		३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५	
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	
१	परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७७,१३१.८०	६१,४८८.१२	६७,६१०.४४	१,३९,४१९.९२	१,२३,१०८.१३	२,४५,०१६.४४	७७,८०५.५१	६१,५३१.०२	६७,६५३.२६	१,३९,३३६.६१	
२	कर्पूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कार, अपवादामक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपुरव्)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	५,९४१.२१	१३,४८५.६१	१०,०१७.०६	२,३७९.२५	८,४९६.८८	५,२०७.१५	६,७३३.५३	१३,७०४.०३	
३	कर्पूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपरचात)	८,३१६.३५	५,१६९.२६	६,२४१.११	१३,४८५.६१	१०,३९१.०६	२,८८६.९४	८,४९६.८८	५,२०७.१५	६,७३३.५३	१३,७०४.०३	
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबींपरचात)	६,१५८.८६	३,८८२.२२	४,६५७.३७	१०,०१८.०६	७,७७९.२६	६,३२८.६५	६,२९१.७५	३,८६९.९१	४,७७४.४५	१०,१६१.६६	
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसामयिक उत्पन्न [कालावधीकरिता (करपरचात नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसामयिक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) यांचा समावेश]	६,०७३.०३	३,७६६.३६	४,६०८.५३	९,८३९.३९	७,६५३.५८	१५,१८५.२४	६,२४८.१२	३,७८२.२१	४,७१५.४९	१०,०३०.३३	
६	समभाग भांडवल	१९,३७९.१८	१९,३७९.१८	१९,३७७.९२	१९,३७७.९८	१९,३७७.९२	१९,३७७.९२	१९,३७९.१८	१९,३७७.९८	१९,३७७.९२	१९,३७७.९८	
७	राष्ट्रीय मूल्य (तालेबंदीचे दरवित्त्यानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वाळनात)	-	-	-	-	-	४,१९,१४९.१५	-	-	-	-	
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिलेख (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (अखंडित व खंडित परिचालनकरिता)	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४०	३.२३	१.९९	२.४७	५.२३	
	१. मूलभूत	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४०	३.२३	१.९९	२.४७	५.२३	
	२. सीम्युलतः*	३.१७	१.९८	२.४१	५.१५	४.०२	८.४०	३.२३	१.९९	२.४७	५.२३	

* स्टॉक ऑपन्यन्स मंडळाचा प्रभाव सौम्यीकृत ईपीएस च्या वेळी विचारात घेतला आहे.
* अपवादामक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबी व आयपटीएस नियम/एसएस नियमांनुसार, जेथे लागू असेल त्यानुसार, नफा व तोटाप्रकरणाचे जुळवून घेण्यात आल्या आहेत.

टोपा :

- १. सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुरावातोनन व प्रकाशन करण्यात आली आहे व संबंधात मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या नोंदबंद १३, २०२५ रोजी आयोजित संघेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे.
- २. वरील तपशील (तालेबंदी प्रमाणित व विविध मंडळ (सुविधाद्वारा) अतिवर्षात व विषयेत आयपटीएस व विषयेत आयपटीएस) विविध, २०१५ च्या विविध १३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे दायज करण्यात आलेल्या सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाच्या अलेखापरीक्षा विस्तृत प्रकरणाचा सारांश आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचे संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजचे वेबसाइट्स (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com) व www.eurekaforbes.com वरील उपलब्ध आहे. खातीत दिलेले ब्यूअर कोड स्वतः कन्यन कन्यनीच्या वेबसाइटवरून ते प्राप्त करता वेळ शकतील.

युएक फोर्ब्स लिमिटेड करिता

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : नोव्हेंबर १३, २०२५

सही/-
प्रांतीय पोटा
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ
डीआयएल : ००७५११०५

* स्टॉक ऑप्शन्स मंडुलचा प्रभाव सीम्युलत ईपीएस च्या वेळी विचारात घेतला आहे.
अपवादामक व/वा अतिविशेष बाबी या आयएनडीएस नियम/एस नियमांअंतर्गत, जेथे लागू असेल त्यानुसार, नफा व तोटाप्रकाशकडे जुळवून घेण्यात आल्या आहेत.

टीपा :
१. सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुरावलोकन व शिफारस करण्यात आली आहे व संचालक मंडळद्वारे त्यांच्या नोव्हेंबर १३, २०२५ रोजी आयोजित सभेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात आली आहे.
२. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हा भारतीय प्रतिभूती व वित्तिय मंडळ (सुचिबद्धता अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या सप्टेंबर ३०, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाच्या विस्तृत प्राप्ताचा सारांश आहे. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचे संपूर्ण प्रास्य स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजस वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वर) तसेच कंपनी वेबसाइट www.eurekaforbes.com वरी उल्लेख आहे. खातील दिलेला क्वाआर कोड स्कॅन करून कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवरून ते प्राप्त करता शक्य करतील.



ALKEM
Inspiring Healthier Lives

Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	40,009.9	73,721.3	34,146.7	1,29,645.2
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,539.1	7,802.6	25,270.3
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	8,958.3	16,668.4	7,802.6	25,270.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	7,650.6	14,293.2	6,886.4	21,654.8
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	8,083.0	14,748.7	6,954.9	21,862.3
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity				1,19,609.6
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the periods)				
	a Basic (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11
	b Diluted (in ₹) :	63.99	119.55	57.60	181.11

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from continuing Operations	25,420.3	49,142.0	23,547.2	88,134.4
b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	8,007.1	14,803.8	6,820.0	23,035.4
c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	7,236.6	13,459.2	6,418.5	20,897.2
d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	969.5	1,490.5	856.7	2,938.5
e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	630.7	969.7	557.3	1,911.7

2. The above consolidated financial results for the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12 November 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 September 2025. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025.

3. Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310



सिम्प्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेड

३० केवळकराव छाडये मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज चौक, महालक्ष्मी (पू), मुंबई - ४०००११.
दूर: ९१-२२-२३०८२९५१ फॅक्स: ९१-२२-२३०८२७७३
वेबसाइट: www.simplex-group.com; ई-मेल: investors@simplex-group.com
सीआयएन: एल१७११०एमएल१९१२पीएलसी०००३५१

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल						
(रु. लाखात, ईपीएस वित्तीय)						
वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित			
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१३३.४४	३८३.६०	२६.५४			
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कार व अपवादामक बाबींपुरव्)	(३४.०२)	१६.८९	१८.९५			
कर्पूर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबानंतर)	(३५.०४)	१४.८८	१८.३३			
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक बाबानंतर)	(२६.४३)	(१७०.२६)	१७.३८			
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्ववर्ष उत्पन्न (करानंतर) व कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) व इतर सर्ववर्ष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	(२९.७७)	(१३८.९३)	३५.७९			
समभाग भांडवल	२९९.५४	२९९.५४	२९९.५४			
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (अडोटी व खंडीत कार्यचलनासाठी)	(०.८८)	(४.६८)	०.१८			
मूळ व सीम्युलत (वार्चिकीकरण नाही, खं अक्षरेत व्यतिरिक्त मूळ व सीम्युलत)						
दिप:						
१. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स ऑड इन्व्हेस्टोर रिक्वायर्मेंट) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजकडे सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर मुद्र्यातील उतरा आहे. त्रैमासिक एकत्रित संपूर्ण वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मुद्र्या कंपनीच्या www.simplex-group.com वेबसाइटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.						
२. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षितद्वारे पुनर्वित्तीय करण्यात आले आहे आणि १३.११.२०२५ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.						
३. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष हे कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अन्वये प्रविष्ट कंपनी (भासतीय लेखापरीक्षण) अधिनियम, २०१५ (इंडीएस) नुसार आणि लागू मर्यादित मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा योजने व संचालनानुसार तयार केले आहे.						
४. एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:						
(रु. लाखात)						
वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०२५ अलेखापरीक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०२४ अलेखापरीक्षित			
एकूण उत्पन्न (इतर उत्पन्नासह)	२०१.१९	५५४.७६	१८३.३३			
कर्पूर नफा/(तोटा)	(३३.८०)	१७.२२	१८.९५			
करानंतर नफा/(तोटा)	(२५.१९)	(१३७.९३)	१७.९६			
५. ३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिताचे अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर मुद्र्या छाली दिलेले क्वाआर कोड स्कॅनिंगेला पाहता येतील.						
सिम्प्लेक्स रियाल्टी लिमिटेडकरिता सहो/- मंदन दगणी अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक						
डिआयएन: ०००५८३६६						



इंडोकेम लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल३१३००एमएल१९६४पीएलसी०१३०८८
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट क्र. ४१०, खटाव हाऊस, मांगल लेन, माहिम, मुंबई-४०००१६. दूर: +९१-२२-६१२३६७७६/६१२३६७७९
ई-मेल: iksecretarial@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.indokem.co.in

३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल						
(रु. लाखात)						
अ. क्र.	वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष	
		३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२४	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२४
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४०८५	४१७४	४३३४	८२५८	८०३३
२.	कर्पूर नफा/(तोटा)	४२	७०	(२)	११२	(१४३)
३.	कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा)	४४	७०	(१)	१११	(१४०)
४.	एकूण सर्ववर्ष उत्पन्न/(तोटा) कार्याच्या एकूण	४१४	४२४	(१)	१०९	(१५०)
५.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दरम्यान मूल्य १०/- प्रति भाग)	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९	२७८९
६.	इतर समभाग (पुनर्मूल्यांकीत राखीव वाढतून)	-	-	-	-	-
७.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (ईपीएस) (वार्चिकीकरण नाही)	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४९
८.	एकूण उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग	०.१५	०.२५	०.००	०.४०	-०.४९
९.	मूळ (रु.)	-	-	-	-	-
१०.	सीम्युलत (रु.)	-	-	-	-	-
दिप:						